

Susan Fennell, Mayor

K. Zammit, Acting City Clerk



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 67-2006

A by-law to appoint Kathryn Zammit as City Clerk and to amend By-law 6-2001

WHEREAS section 228 of the Municipal Act, 2001 provides that the Council shall appoint a Clerk;

AND WHEREAS By-law 6-2001 was passed on the 15th day of January, 2001, to appoint Leonard J. Mikulich as City Clerk of the City of Brampton, and to appoint Kathryn Zammit as Acting City Clerk of the City of Brampton;

AND WHEREAS Leonard J. Mikulich retires from the City of Brampton effective February 28, 2006;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. That Kathryn Zammit be and is hereby appointed City Clerk of the City of Brampton.
- 2. That By-law 6-2001 is hereby amended by deleting Sections 1 and 2.
- 3. That this by-law shall come into force and effect on February 28, 2006.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 27th DAY OF February, 2006

Approved as to content

D. Sibley

Director of Human Resources and Organizational Development

Management and Administrative Services

Management and Administrative Service

Approved as to form. 22/02/06

CG